
فصل الاسبوع التاري    خ الحدث الأكاديمي

0الاسبوع  02-Sep-24  م2024آخر موعد لقبول مستندات المعادلة لفصل خريف 

0الاسبوع  ي لفصل خريف  2024 سبتمبر  25الاربعاء 
نامج التعريف  م للطلبة الجدد2024البر

0الاسبوع  2024 سبتمبر 23الإثني    2024تسجيل المواد لفصل خريف 
1الاسبوع  2024 اكتوبر 6الاحد  2024بداية الدراسة لفصل خريف 
2024 أكتوبر 10الخميس  - 6الاحد  1الاسبوع  ة الحذف والإضافة لفصل  خريف  آخر موعد لحذف المواد لجميع التخصصات  -2024فبر

2الاسبوع  2024 أكتوبر 17الخميس  آخر موعد للتسجيل لحفل التخرج السنوي
7 - 4الاسبوع  2024 نوفمبر 21- 27أكتوبر  م2024التسجيل لإختبارات الإعادة لفصل خريف 
وصاعدا2024 - 27أكتوبر -4الاسبوع  م2024فتح باب التسجيل للطلبة الجدد لفصل ربيع 

7الاسبوع  2024 19 - 18نوفمبر  ي المجيد
*العيد الوطن 

7الاسبوع  2024 -21نوفمبر  نامج/آخر موعد للإنسحاب من المواد البر

9الاسبوع  2024 - 7ديسمبر  ي،  جامعة بريدا)حفل التخرج السنوي لطلبة الدبلوم  *(طلبة  جامعة كوفنبر

10الاسبوع  2024-8ديسمب   حفل التخرج السنوي لطلبة برنامج الوثائق والمحفوظات

اير 2024-15ديسمبر  -11الاسبوع  2025-20 حتر فبر ة تقديم طلبات تغيب  التخصص *المؤهل /فبر
14الاسبوع  2025- 5يناير  ة طباعة بطاقة دخول الإختبارات لفصل خريف  م2024 بداية فبر
14الاسبوع  2025- 9يناير  ات لفصل خريف  م2024نهاية المحاض 
15الاسبوع  2025- 12يناير   نامج التأسيسي)م 2024بداية الإختبارات النهائية لفصل خريف  (متضمن مواد البر
16الاسبوع  2025- 23يناير  نامج التأسيسي)م 2024نهاية الإختبارات النهائية لفصل خريف  (متضمن مواد البر
17الاسبوع  2025 - 28 - 26يناير  وع التخرج ة تقديم مشر فبر
17الاسبوع  2025 - 27يناير  اجازة الاسراء والمعراج
17الاسبوع  2025 - 28يناير  آخر موعد لتقديم وثائق الأعذار
21 - 18الاسبوع  اير  2025- 27- 2فبر الإجازة الفصلية
18الاسبوع  اير  2025 - 6فبر م2024ظهور النتائج الفصلية لفصل خريف 
19الاسبوع  اير  2025- 13 - 9فبر ة التظلم من الدرجات لفصل خريف  م2024فبر
20 - 19الاسبوع  اير  ونيا لطلبات الخروج المبكر وإفادات التخرج 2025- 20 - 9فبر ة التقديم إلكبر فبر
19الاسبوع  اير  2025- 12- 11فبر نامج التأسيسي اختبارات الاعادة و اختبارات التحدي لمواد البر
20الاسبوع  اير  2025- 16فبر نامج التأسيسي نتائج اختبارات الاعادة و اختبارات التحدي لمواد البر
20الاسبوع  اير  2025- 19فبر نامج التاسيسي- و اختبارات التحدي  (الحالات الخاصة)اختبارات الخروج  كل البر
21الاسبوع  اير  2025 - 20فبر نامج التاسيسي- نتائج اختبارات الخروج  و اختبارات التحدي  كل البر

فصل الاسبوع التاري    خ الحدث الأكاديمي

0الاسبوع  اير  2025 - 13فبر م 2025آخر موعد لقبول مستندات معادلة المواد لفصل ربيع 

0الاسبوع  اير  2025 - 10فبر م2025تسجيل المواد لفصل ربيع 

0الاسبوع  اير  2025 - 28فبر ي لفصل ربيع  
نامج التعريف  م جميع التخصصات2025البر

0الاسبوع  اير  2025 - 28فبر *بداية شهر رمضان المبارك

1الاسبوع  2025 - 2مارس  م2025بداية الدراسة لفصل ربيع 

2025- 6 - 2مارس  1الاسبوع  ة الحذف والإضافة لفصل ربيع  م2025آخر موعد لتسجيل الطلبة الجدد لفصل ربيع /  م2025فبر

7 - 4الاسبوع  2025 - 17ابريل -  23مارس  م2025التسجيل لإختبارات الإعادة لفصل ربيع 

5الاسبوع  2025 - 2أبريل  - 30مارس  *عيد الفطر السعيد

7الاسبوع  2025 -17أبريل  نامج/آخر موعد للإنسحاب من المواد البر

10الأسبوع  م2025فتح باب التسجيل للطلبة الجدد لفصل صيف  وصاعدا 2025 - 04مايو 

13الاسبوع  2025 -25مايو  ة طباعة بطاقة دخول الإختبارات لفصل ربيع  م2025بداية فبر

14الاسبوع  2025 - 5يونيو  ات لفصل ربيع  م2025نهاية المحاض 

15 - 14الاسبوع  2025 - 9 -6يونيو  عيد الاضحى المبارك

15الاسبوع  2025 - 10يونيو  نامج التأسيسي )بداية الإختبارات النهائية  *م 2025لفصل ربيع (و مواد البر

16الاسبوع  2025 - 25سبتمبر  - 15يونيو  ة تقديم طلبات تغيب  التخصص *المؤهل /فبر

17الاسبوع  2025 - 24يونيو  نامج التأسيسي )نهاية الإختبارات النهائية  م2025لفصل ربيع (و مواد البر

18 - 17الاسبوع  2025 - 29 - 25يونيو  وع التخرج  ة تقديم مشر *فبر

17الاسبوع  2025 - 26يونيو  السنة الهجرية الجديدة

2025- 30يونيو  -18الاسبوع  آخر موعد لتقديم وثائق الأعذار

2025 - 27سبتمبر  - 1يوليو  -18الاسبوع  الإجازة الفصلية

19الاسبوع  م2025فتح باب التسجيل للطلبة الجدد لفصل خريف  وصاعدا 2025 - 06يوليو 

19الاسبوع  2025  - 10يوليو  م2025ظهور النتائج الفصلية لفصل ربيع 

20الاسبوع  2025 - 17 - 13يوليو  ة التظلم من الدرجات لفصل ربيع  م2025فبر

20الاسبوع  2025 -17 - 16يوليو  نامج التأسيسي اختبارات الاعادة و اختبارات التحدي لمواد البر

2025 - 20يوليو  21الاسبوع  نامج التأسيسي ظهور نتائج اختبارات الاعادة و اختبارات التحدي لمواد البر

22- 21الاسبوع  2025 - 20يوليو  ونيا لطلبات الخروج المبكر وإفادات التخرج ة التقديم إلكبر فبر

22الاسبوع  2025 - 23يوليو  نامج التاسيسي- و اختبارات التحدي  (الحالات الخاصة)اختبارات الخروج  كل البر

22الاسبوع  2025 - 24يوليو  نامج التاسيسي- نتائج اختبارات الخروج  و اختبارات التحدي  كل البر

فصل الاسبوع التاري    خ الحدث الأكاديمي

2025  -14يوليو  0الاسبوع  م2025تسجيل المواد لفصل صيف 

6 - 1الاسبوع  2025- 27يوليو  م2025بداية الدراسة لفصل صيف 

1الاسبوع  2025 - 31 - 27يوليو  م2025التسجيل لإختبارات الإعادة لفصل صيف 

3الاسبوع  2025 - 12 - 10أغسطس  ة طباعة بطاقة دخول لإختبارات الإعادة فبر

4الاسبوع  2025 - 17أغسطس  م2025بداية إختبارات الإعادة لفصل صيف 

6الاسبوع  2025 - 4سبتمبر  - 31أغسطس  ة طباعة بطاقة دخول الإختبارات فبر

6الاسبوع  2025 -4سبتمبر  ات لفصل صيف  م2025نهاية المحاض 

6الاسبوع  2025 -4سبتمبر  يف *المولد النبوي الشر

7الاسبوع  2025 - 11 - 7سبتمبر  م2025الإختبارت النهائية لفصل صيف 

7الاسبوع  2025 - 11سبتمبر  آخر موعد لتقديم وثائق الأعذار

2025- 27 -  14سبتمبر  -8الاسبوع  الإجازة الفصلية

9الاسبوع  2025 - 21سبتمبر  م2025ظهور النتائج الفصلية لفصل صيف 

10 - 9الاسبوع  2025 - 28 - 22سبتمبر  ة التظلم من الدرجات لفصل صيف  م2025فبر

10الاسبوع  2025 -29 - 28سبتمبر  نامج التأسيسي اختبارات الاعادة و اختبارات التحدي لمواد البر

11- 10الاسبوع  2025 - 9أكتوبر  - 28سبتمبر  ونيا لطلبات الخروج المبكر وإفادات التخرج ة التقديم إلكبر فبر

2025 - 30سبتمبر  10الاسبوع  نامج التأسيسي ظهور نتائج اختبارات الاعادة و اختبارات التحدي لمواد البر

10الاسبوع  2025 - 2أكتوبر  نامج التاسيسي- و اختبارات التحدي  (الحالات الخاصة)اختبارات الخروج  كل البر

11الاسبوع  2025 - 5أكتوبر  نامج التاسيسي- نتائج اختبارات الخروج  و اختبارات التحدي  كل البر

0الاسبوع  2025 - 25 - 24سبتمبر  ي لفصل خريف 
نامج التعريف  م للطلبة الجدد2025البر

0الاسبوع  2025 - 24سبتمبر  2025تسجيل المواد لفصل خريف 

2025- خريف1الاسبوع  2025 - 5أكتوبر  م2025بداية الدراسة لفصل خريف 

تعتمد على الإعلان الرسمي من الجهات الحكومية المختصة*

ة للحذف والإضافة بالفصل الصيف : (1)ملاحظة  .لا توجد فبر

ة للحذف والإضافة بالفصلي الخريف والربيع هي فقط لمدة إسبوع واحد : (2)ملاحظة  .فبر

ة إستئناف الدرجات هي خمسة أيام عمل رسمي من تاري    خ ظهور النتائج : (3)ملاحظة  .فبر

ي أيام الإختبارات فإن تواري    خ الإختبارات من الممكن أن تتغب  : (4)ملاحظة 
 
.إذا صادفت الاجازات الرسمية ف

ي يوم السبت اذا استدعت الحاجة : (5)ملاحظة 
 
الاختبارات وعرض مشاري    ع التخرج ستجدول ف

نامج إدارة الوثائق والمحفوظات التقويم الاكاديمي لبر

(AY 2024 - 2025)

خريف 

2024

ربيع 

2025

صيف 

2025



SEMESTER WEEK DATES  ACADEMIC EVENTS

Week 0 September 12, 2024 Last date for accepting documents for Exemption(Advanced Standing) Fall 2024 intake

Week 0 September 25, 2024 (Wednesday) Orientation Programme New Intake Fall 2024

Week 0 September 23, 2024 (Monday) ARM Module Registration Fall 2024
Week 1 October 06, 2024 FALL 2024 - UG classes commence  
Week 1 October 06 - 10, 2024 Add/Drop period of FALL 2024 / Last date for registration Fall 2024 intake

Week 2 October 17, 2024 Last day to register for Graduation Ceremony

Week 4 - 7 October 27 - November 21, 2024 Registrations for Fall 2024 Supplementary Exams
Week 4 - October 27,  2024 onwards Registrations open for SPRING 2025 new intake

Week 7 November 18 - 19 2024 National Day*

Week 7 November 21, 2024 Last date for Module/Programme Withdrawal

Week 9 December 07, 2024 (Saturday) Graduation Ceremony (CU-Diploma and Breda)

Week 10 December 08, 2024 (Sunday) Graduation Ceremony (ARM)

Week 11 - December 15, 2024 - February 20, 2025 Change of specialisation/Award - Application accepted
Week 14 January 05, 2025 Issue of Exam Hall Tickets Fall 2024 End Semester Exams

Week 14 January 09, 2025 FALL 2024 - UG classes conclude

Week 15 - 16 January 12 - 23, 2025 End Semester Exams (Including GFP modules) - FALL 2024*

Week 17 January 26 - 28, 2025 Project Presentations

Week 17 January 27, 2025 (Monday) Al Israa Wa Al Meraj *
Week 17 January 28, 2025 (Tuesday) Last day to Submit IP documents

Week 18 - 21 February 02 - 27, 2025 Intra Semester Break
Week 18 February 06, 2025 (Thursday) Release of FALL 2024 Semester Results - ARM programme
Week 19 February 09 - 13, 2025 Grade Appeals - FALL 2024 - ARM programme
Week 19 - 20 February 09 - 20, 2025 Apply online for Interim Exit and Graduation Notification
Week 19 February 11 - 12, 2025 Challenge & Supplementary Examinations GFP modules
Week 20 February 16, 2025 (Sunday) Release of Results - GFP ARM (I) Supplementary and Challenge Exam
Week 20 February 19, 2025 (Wednesday) Exit Examinations - All GFP
Week 21 February 20, 2025 (Thursday) Exit Examinations Results - All GFP

SEMESTER WEEK DATES  ACADEMIC EVENTS

Week 0 February 13, 2025 (Thursday) Last date for accepting documents for Exemption(Advanced Standing) Spring 2025 intake

Week 0 February 10, 2025 (Monday) ARM Module registration for Spring 2025

Week 0 February 28, 2025 (Wednesday) Orientation Programme SPRING 2025 New Intake - All UG programmes

Week 0 February 28, 2025 (Friday) Beginning of Ramadan*

Week 1 March 02, 2025 SPRING 2024 - UG classes commence

Week 1 March 02 - 06, 2025 Add/Drop period of SPRING 2025 / Last date for registration Spring 2025 intake

Week 4 - 7 March 23 - April 17, 2025 Registrations for SPRING 2025 Supplementary Exams 

Week 5 March 30 - April 02, 2025 Eid ul Fitr*

Week 7 April 17, 2025 Last date for Module/Programme Withdrawal

Week 10 - May 04, 2025 onwards Registration open for SUMMER 2025 new intake Admissions

Week 13 May 25, 2025 Issue of Exam Hall Tickets

Week 14 June 05, 2025 SPRING 2025 - UG classes conclude

Week 14 - 15 June 06 - 09, 2025 (Friday - Monday) Eid Al Adha* 

Week 15 - 17 June 10 - 24, 2025 End Semester Exams (Including GFP modules) - SPRING 2025*

Week 16 - June 15 - September 25, 2025 Change of specialisation/Award - Application accepted

Week 17 - 18 June 25 - 29, 2025 Project Presentations *

Week 17 June 26, 2025 (Thursday) Hijri New Year*

Week 18 June 30, 2025 Last day to Submit IP documents

Week 18 - July 01 - September 27, 2025 Summer Break (as appropriate)

Week 19 - July 06, 2025 onwards Registration open for FALL 2025 new intake Admissions

Week 19 July 10, 2025 (Thursday) Release of SPRING 2025  Semester Results 

Week 20 July 13 - 17, 2025 Grade Appeals - SPRING 2025 - ARM programme

Week 20 July 15 - 16, 2025 Challenge & Supplementary Examinations GFP modules

Week 21 July 20, 2025 (Sunday) Release of Results - GFP ARM (I) Supplementary and Challenge Exam

Week 21 - 22 July 20 - 31, 2025 Apply online for Interim Exit and Graduation Notification

Week 22 July 23, 2025 (Wednesday) Exit Examinations (Special Cases) and Challenge Examinations - All GFP

Week 22 July 24, 2025 (Thursday) Exit Examinations and Challenge Examinations Results - All GFP

SEMESTER WEEK DATES ACADEMIC EVENTS

Week 0 July 14, 2025 (Monday) Module Registrations - ARM Programme - Summer 2025

Week 1 July 27, 2025 SUMMER 2025 - UG classes commence

Week 1 July 27 - 31, 2025 Registrations for Summer 2025 Supplementary Exams

Week 3 August 10 - 12, 2025 Issue of Supplementary Exam hall ticket

Week 4 August 17, 2025 SUMMER 2025 Supplementary Exams commence  

Week 6 August 31 - September 04, 2025 Issue of Exam Hall Tickets

Week 6 September 04, 2025 SUMMER 2025  - UG classes conclude

Week 6 September 04, 2025 (Thursday) Prophet's Birthday *

Week 7 September 07 - 11, 2025 SUMMER 2025 End Semester Exams*

Week 7 September 11, 2025 (Thursday) Last day to Submit IP documents

Week 8 September 14 - 27, 2025 Intra Semester Break

Week 9 September 21, 2025 (Sunday) Release of SUMMER 2025 Semester Results

Week 9 - 10 September 22 - 28, 2025 Grade Appeals - SUMMER 2025

Week 10 September 28 - 29, 2025 Challenge & Supplementary Examinations GFP modules

Week 10 - 11 September 28 - October 09, 2025 Apply for  Interim Exit and Graduation Notification

Week 10 September 30, 2025 (Tuesday) Release of Results - GFP ARM (I) Supplementary and Challenge Exam

Week 10 October 02, 2025 (Thursday) Exit Examinations and Challenge Examinations - All GFP

Week 11 October 05, 2025 (Sunday) Exit Examinations and Challenge Examinations Results - All GFP

Week 0 September 24 - 25, 2025 Orientation Programme New Intake Fall 2025

Week 0 September 24, 2025 (Wednesday) ARM Module Registration Fall 2025

Week 1 Fall-2025 October 05, 2025 (Sunday) FALL 2025 - UG classes commence  

*TENTATIVE - TO BE FOLLOWED AS PER GOVERNMENT ANNOUNCEMENTS

NOTE 1: Add/Drop module not permitted in Summer semester 

NOTE 2: Add/Drop for FALL & SPRING is one week. 

NOTE 3: Grade Appeal will be five working days from the announcement of result

NOTE 4: In case of public holidays examination dates are subject to change

NOTE 5: Exams and Project presentations will be scheduled on Saturday if required.

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES ACADEMIC CALENDAR (AY 2024 - 2025)

MEC Archives and Records Management Programme (Integrated)
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